HR137 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR137
- 2 KW1QUU5-1
- 3 By Representatives Hall, Daniels
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-Apr-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HR HONORING PASTOR WALTER PEAVY FOR 55 YEARS OF SERVICE
5	AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
6	
7	WHEREAS, with great pride and special pleasure, we
8	highly honor Pastor Walter Peavy for 55 years of
9	accomplishments through the ministries of leadership,
10	teaching, preaching, and radio entrepreneurship and for a
11	long and sustained commitment to maintaining high standards
12	in his profession; and
13	WHEREAS, Walter Peavy, an activist with a warm
14	personality whose voice has been over the airwaves since
15	1971, shares praise and gospel music with listeners all over
16	the Tennessee Valley and surrounding communities every
17	morning on WDJL Love 1000 AM; and
18	WHEREAS, his vision and goals are to serve God's
19	people through gospel radio, advocate for senior citizens,
20	feed and shelter the homeless, help the youth build
21	foundations toward their futures, and mobilize listeners to
22	become directly involved in ministering to fellow Christians
23	through the teaching and preaching of God's Word; and
24	WHEREAS, Pastor Peavy is the founder of the nonprofit
25	organization Love Ministries, LLC, which exists to minister
26	to the under-served senior citizen community and provide
27	spiritual counseling through radio broadcasts and community

28 service; and

SALVO OF ALANA LIA

HR137 INTRODUCED

29	WHEREAS, throughout his long and storied career,
30	Pastor Walter Peavy has exemplified true service and
31	sacrifice to others; he has demonstrated utmost
32	professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the
33	unbridled respect and admiration of his colleagues and a
34	grateful public; and
35	WHEREAS, his many accomplishments aside, Pastor Peavy
36	is most appreciative of the love and companionship he shares
37	with his wife, Pauline Peavy; and
38	WHEREAS, on April 20, 2024, Love Alive Ministries is
39	presenting a musical in his honor to celebrate his many
40	years of dedicated service to his community and his
41	accomplishments as an activist and radio personality; now
42	therefore,
43	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
4 4	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Pastor Walter Peavy is highly
45	honored and commended for his dedicated service and 55 years
46	of accomplishments, and we hereby dedicate this resolution
47	to him with utmost gratitude and admiration, along with best
48	wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.